507226734 04/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7273587

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Execution Date			
KEYCHAINX LLC				02/16/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	. т.а				
Name:					
Street Address:		KEYCHAINX AG GUBBELSTRASSE 1 1			
Internal Address:					
City:	ZUG				
State/Country:		ERLAND			
Postal Code:	6300				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		17717936			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number: (949)		(040)000 0001			
		(949)202-3001			
Correspondence will b	oe sent to	the e-mail address first; if that			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	oe sent to provideo				
<i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	oe sent to provideo	the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will	be sent via US		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9492023000	be sent via US		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9492023000 barbara.thompson@haynesboon	be sent via US		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9492023000 barbara.thompson@haynesboon HAYNES & BOONE, LLP 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700	be sent via US		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9492023000 barbara.thompson@haynesboon HAYNES & BOONE, LLP 2323 VICTORY AVENUE	be sent via US		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9492023000 barbara.thompson@haynesboon HAYNES & BOONE, LLP 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700	be sent via US		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided UMBER:	<i>the e-mail address first; if that</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will</i> 9492023000 barbara.thompson@haynesboon HAYNES & BOONE, LLP 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75219	be sent via US		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that ; if that is unsuccessful, it will 9492023000 barbara.thompson@haynesboon HAYNES & BOONE, LLP 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 58049.2US02	be sent via US		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 9492023000 barbara.thompson@haynesboon HAYNES & BOONE, LLP 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 58049.2US02 TOM CHEN	be sent via US		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provided UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 9492023000 barbara.thompson@haynesboon HAYNES & BOONE, LLP 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 58049.2US02 TOM CHEN /Tom Chen/	be sent via US		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=580492US02_As	be sent to provided UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 9492023000 barbara.thompson@haynesboon HAYNES & BOONE, LLP 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 58049.2US02 TOM CHEN /Tom Chen/ 04/11/2022	<i>be sent via US</i> e.com		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N VAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=580492US02_As	UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that if that is unsuccessful, it will 9492023000 barbara.thompson@haynesboon HAYNES & BOONE, LLP 2323 VICTORY AVENUE SUITE 700 DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 58049.2US02 TOM CHEN /Tom Chen/ 04/11/2022	be sent via US e.com page1.tif page2.tif		

EXHIBIT A

FORM OF RECORDABLE PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Keychainx LLC, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to KeychainX AG, c/o Sielva Management AG, Gubbelstrasse 11 6300 Zug, Switzerland ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following: (a) the patents and patent applications listed in Exhibit A hereto, all patents that issue from such patent applications, and any counterparts, divisional, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, extension, renewal or registrations of such patents, and any and all foreign counterparts thereof (including but not limited to all inventors certificates, utility models, invention registrations, or any other industrial property rights however denominated, as well as any foreign or U.S. intellectual property rights which claim priority to or claim priority from any of the foregoing) (collectively, the "Patents"); (b) all rights, privileges and protections of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the Patents provided under the applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world, including, but not limited to, the right to file foreign patent applications; (c) all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the Patents, whether accruing before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement with the right but not the obligation to petition or sue for, or otherwise seek, such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages; and (e) the right to assign the rights conveyed herein, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

(The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank. The signature pages follow.)

PATENT REEL: 059564 FRAME: 0308 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf.

ASSIGNOR:

Keychainx LLC

By: Bartlomiej Robert I	Rhodin	2
Entity: <u>CEO</u>		
Date: 1641	Febrary	2022

ASSIGNEE:

Keychain	X AG		
Ву:	1	11	<u> </u>
Bartl	omiej Robert	Rhodin	
Entity:	CEO		
Date:	16th	Febru	m 2022
			7

t

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent Application Number: 16/374,517 Title: BIOMETRIC DIGITAL SIGNATURE GENERATION FOR IDENTITY VERIFICATION Filing Date: April 3, 2019 Status: Pending

RECORDED: 04/11/2022